

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4514/2012

SANENDRA KAUSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jemtiben,adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Yogesh Tiwari,adv.
Mr.Sanjay K.Agrawal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 submits that vakalatnama has been filed through Mr.Sanjay K.Agrawal. Respondent No.1 is still awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner offers to serve notice on the standing counsel for State. Serve notice within a week and file proof.

CONTD....2

ITEM NO.128

-2-

In the meanwhie, respondent No.2 may file counter affidavit, since notice returnable within four weeks for final disposal has already been ordered by the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter on 17.07.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)

