

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4514/2012

SANENDRA KAUSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jemtiben,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The standing counsel for respondent No.1 has been served. Mr. C.D. Singh, advocate takes notice. Seeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Respondent No. 2 has already filed Vakalatnama. He also seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Since notice returnable within four weeks was ordered by the Hon'ble Court. For final hearing, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule. In the meanwhile, respondents may file their counter affidavits, if any.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|